Ref: FOI/00029/CMICB

26 August 2022

Your Request:

1)Total numbers of Individual Funding Requests (IFR) received for treatment at an adult national and specialist OCD/BDD service per year, for the past 20 years (or however far the records go back) AND the number of those that were successful - when there was a diagnosis of BDD.

Our Response:

1) Please find listed below the total number of IFRs received by each of the former CCG areas since 01 April 2013* for treatment at an adult national and specialist OCD/BDD service and the number of those that were successful - when there was a diagnosis of BDD.

Cheshire

Nil.

Halton

Nil.

Knowsley

Nil.

Liverpool

Nil.

Sefton

Nil.

St Helens

Nil.

Warrington

Nil.

Wirral

Nil.

Your Request:

2)Total numbers of Individual Funding Requests (IFR) received for treatment at an adult national and specialist OCD/BDD service per year, for the past 20 years (or however far the records go back) AND the number of those that were successful.

Our Response:

2) Please find listed below the total number of IFRs received by each of the former CCG areas since 01 April 2013* for treatment at an adult national and specialist OCD/BDD service and the number of those that were successful.

Cheshire

3 IFRs received, 1 approved.

Halton

2 IFRs received, none approved.

Knowsley

Nil.

Liverpool

Nil.

Sefton

Nil.

St Helens

Nil.

Warrington

Nil.

Wirral

1 IFR received, none approved.

Your Request:

3) How many adults with a diagnosis of body dysmorphic disorder (BDD) have been referred to tertiary specialist services for treatment per year for the past 20 year (or however far the records go back)

Our Response:

3) No information held regarding the number of adults with a diagnosis of BDD that have been referred to tertiary specialist services for treatment by each of the former CCG areas.

Your Request:

4) Total numbers of Individual Funding Requests (IFR) received for treatment at a child and adolescent national and specialist OCD service per year, for the past 20 years (or however far the records go back) AND the number of those that were successful - when there was a diagnosis of BDD.

Our Response:

4) Please find listed below the total number of IFRs received by each of the former CCG areas since 01 April 2013* for treatment at a child and adolescent national and specialist OCD service and the number of those that were successful - when there was a diagnosis of BDD.

Cheshire

Nil.

Halton

Nil.

Knowsley

Nil.

Liverpool

Nil.

Sefton

Nil.

St Helens

Nil.

Warrington

Nil.

Wirral

Nil.

Your Request:

5) Total numbers of Individual Funding Requests (IFR) received for treatment at a child and adolescent national and specialist OCD service per year, for the past 20 years (or however far the records go back) AND the number of those that were successful

Our Response:

5) Please find listed below the total number of IFRs received by each of the former CCG areas since 01 April 2013* for treatment at a child and adolescent national and specialist OCD service and the number of those that were successful

Cheshire

1 IFR received, which was not approved.

Halton

Nil.

Knowsley

Nil.

Liverpool

Nil.

Sefton

Nil.

St Helens

Nil.

Warrington

Nil.

Wirral

Nil.

Your Request:

6) How many children/adolescents with a diagnosis of body dysmorphic disorder (BDD) have been referred to tertiary specialist services for treatment per year for the past 20 year (or however far the records go back)

Our Response:

- 6) No information held regarding the number of children/adolescents with a diagnosis of BDD that have been referred to tertiary specialist services for treatment by each of the former CCG areas.
- * Please be advised that the former Clinical Commissioning Groups (CCGs) that now make up NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB statutory bodies on 01 April 2013. For information prior to 01 April 2013 relating to the predecessor organisations, Primary Care Trust (PCTs), you may wish to re-direct your request for this information to the Department of Health at the following address: reviews&informationteam@dh.gsi.gov.uk